

PUBLIC NOTICE Vacancy on the Board of Directors

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Fair Oaks Water District will consider appointing a person in accordance with Government Code 1780 to fill a vacancy representing Division 2 on the Board of Directors. For consideration of the appointment, potential applicants must be registered to vote and reside within the boundaries of Division 2 of the District. A map showing the general boundary of Division 2 is provided below. The appointee will serve for the remainder of the current term expiring on December 31, 2026. Qualified applicants should submit a completed application for appointment to the General Manager of Fair Oaks Water District, 10326 Fair Oaks Boulevard, Fair Oaks, CA 95628. Application forms are available at www.fowd.com and at the District Office. Applications for appointment will be accepted until close of business on **January 15, 2025**. For further information, please contact the District Office at (916) 967-5723.

